PARRIS N. GLENDENING, Governor

38.03.00.04 Job Service

Federal Fund Appropriation........cccceeceeveivnnnns

38.03.00.06 Unemployment Insurance

Federal Fund Appropriation............ccccevvnnenn.

38.03.00.07 Project Independence

General Fund Appropriation ..o
Federal Fund Appropriation........ccecovvivinnnnn

Funds are appropriated in the Department of
Human Resources budget to pay for
services provided by this program.
Authorization is hereby granted to use these
receipts as special funds for operating
expenses in this program.

38.03.00.08 Soviet Jewish Immigrants Program

General Fund Appropriation ..........ccccceeernnnne

38.03.00.09 Capital Acquisition Fund

Special Fund Appropriation, provided no
funds may be expended on local office
acquisition projects until such time as
specific program plans and cost estimates
have been submitted and the budget
committees have had 45 days in which to
review and comment. No—funds—shall—be
Ny locnloth

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total ApPropriation ........c.ccevverimvvincescrniesnoneenns,

- 505 -

201,097
471,498

Ch.7

18,402,495

39,976,255

672,595

150,000

1,034,594

2,066,086
1,192,773
118,372,955

121,631,814




