PARRIS N. GLENDENING, Governor	Ch. 7
38.03.00.04 Job Service Federal Fund Appropriation	18,402,495
38.03.00.06 Unemployment Insurance Federal Fund Appropriation	39,976,255
38.03.00.07 Project Independence  General Fund Appropriation	672,595
expenses in this program.  38.03.00.08 Soviet Jewish Immigrants Program General Fund Appropriation	150,000
38.03.00.09 Capital Acquisition Fund  Special Fund Appropriation, provided no funds may be expended on local office acquisition projects until such time as specific program plans and cost estimates have been submitted and the budget committees have had 45 days in which to review and comment. No funds shall be expended for the acquisition of local offices under a lease/purchase agreement. These funds may only be used to buy property and build or purchase outright improved real	·
property for local offices.	1,034,594
Total General Fund Appropriation  Total Special Fund Appropriation  Total Federal Fund Appropriation	2,066,086 1,192,773 118,372,955
Total Appropriation	121,631,814